Garden City
Quarterback Completions
Todd Porter 20

Total Passing

Attempts

29

Comp % TDs
68.97% 2

68.97% 2 0

QB Rating
162.98

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

28-28-1

Running Back
Todd Porter
Jeremy Faulk
Team

Total Rushing 43

55

33

Yds/Rush

Catches Thrown To
1.0 0 0
2.8 0 0
-2.0 0 0

Yds A/P
28
33
-6

Receiver Catches
Jeff Thomas 7
Lawyer Davis

Ben Phillips

Felton Hatcher

Eddie Morris

Gabriel Luyanda

Alec Wetig

Total Receiving 20

Thrown To

29

Yards
93
65
36
34
11

7
0

246

TDs Yds/Catch|] Rushes
13.3 0
16.3
12.0
11.3
5.5
7.0

Yds A/P
154
65
36
34
11
7
0

Passing
Total Offense Yards
GCCC 246

Kickers
Kevin Olney

Total

Rushing

Yards
55

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
301

Long

XP Made

# of
Rushes
43

XP Att. Kickoffs
1 2 5

2

# of Passes
29

Average T-backs

48.6 0

48.6 0

Punters
Todd Porter
Justis Wimes

Total

Yards
95
51

146

Average
31.7
25.5

29.2

Inside 20

Fair
Caught  Downed
1 0 0
0 0 0

0 0

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
30:55 +1

Penalties - Yards
8-53

Punt Returner Punt Returns
Jonathan Cook 1
Jeff Thomas 1

Total 2

Kick Returner  Kick Returns

Jonathan Cook 3
Jeff Thomas 2

Yards
0
0

0

Yards
42
61

Average
0.0
0.0

0.0

Average
14.0
30.5

Yards All
TDs Purpose
0 42 #
0 154 98
14
12
5
99
0 404 45
3
TDs Yds A/P 94
0 42 4
0 154 11
2
0
22
51

Name
Myles Matthews

Delshawn Phillips

Gabriel Luyanda
Trayvon Blake
Jeremy Faulk
Josh Meis
Andrew Brown
Andrew Basham
Jonathan Cook
Edward Rolle
Lionel Johnson
Team

Akil Love

Tyler Small

GCCC Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

13-2-4.5

10-1-1.5
9-4-5
8-0-0
7-2-2
5-0-1
3-0-0
2-2-2
2-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0

66-11-16




